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SCHEDULE II-continued 
LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED-Continued 

Richardson, M. W. Ltd. 
Robin Crooks Ltd. 

Name of Licensee 

Saint Martins Services (Lott, Patrick John, trading as) 
Salmond and Spraggon Ltd. 

Sawyer, George Rex and Brinton, Marina, trading as Cree Craft 
Schofield, Dennis and Margaret, trading as Confectionery Agencies 
Service Units Ltd. 
Sharp and Co. (Sharp, Gavin Brien, trading as) 
Sharp, Gavin Brien, trading as Sharp and Co. 
Sherwood Sales (Howarth, Douglas Sydney and Howarth, Dorothy, trading as) 
Singer Sewing Machine Co. (A division of Singer Sewing Machine Co. Inc. U.S.A.) 
Smithyman, Graeme Kenneth and Diana Ann, trading as Waitakere Woodware 
Spherex Chemicals Ltd. 
Stewart David Bruce and McKown, Amy Louise 
Stewart Importing Co. Ltd. 
Stubbing, R. P. Ltd. 
Swift, Doreen Catherine 

Tasag Industries Ltd. 
Tauranga Printing Co. Ltd. 
Technicast Foundries Ltd. 
Thornton, Ian William 
Toop, C. C., and Co. Ltd. 
Trailer Manufacturing Ltd. 

Vanella Wines (Jelas, Frank Thomas, trading as) 
Van Koten, Cornelis Gerardus Adrianus, trading as Aratika-New Zealand Imports and Exports 
Venroy Sales and Marketing Ltd. 
Victor Toys (Victor, Maurice, trading as) 

Waitakere Woodware (Smithyman, Graeme Kenneth and Diana Ann, trading as) 
Wareham Enterprises (Wareham, Ronald Sturgess and Sylvia Jean, trading as) 
Wareham, Ronald Sturgess and Sylvia Jean, trading as Wareham Enterprises 
Welders and Engineers (Hastings) Ltd. 
Westerns Golden Coast (Auckland) Ltd. 
Wholesale and Indent Ltd. 
Wisneski, Loma Willo 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of October 1980. 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 

31/12/79 
31/10/79 

1/7/79 
1/7/80 

1/3/80 
21/5/80 
1/7/80 
7/2/79 
7/2/79 
1/7/80 

20/4/80 
31/3/80 
31/3/80 
1/7/80 

30/4/80 
30/6/80 
2/11/79 

31/7/80 
31/12/79 
23/7/80 
31/5/80 
30/4/80 
30/6/77 

31/5/80 
29/2/80 
30/9/79 
30/9/79 

31/3/80 
30/9/79 
30/9/79 
30;5/80 
29/2/80 
30/4/80 
31/3/80 

2941 

Place at Which 
Business was 
Carried On 

Christchurch 
Auckland 

Christchurch 
Auckland 

Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Napier 
Wellington 

Wanaka 
Auckland 
Waikino 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Rotorua 
Auckland 
Kemeu 
Auckland 
Taupo 
Mount Wellington 
Auckland 
Christchurch 

Greymouth 
Tauranga 
0nehunga 
Helensville 
Mount Wellington 
Christchurch 

Riverhead 
Invercargill 
Lyttelton 
Auckland 

Kemeu 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Hastings 
Auckland 
Mount Wellington 
Auckland 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Omokoroa: New Telephone Exchange 
(P.0.H.Q. 3/1374/1) 

P. 

Successful Tenderer 

Miden Construction Co. Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

77,982.00 

W. H. HICKSON, Director-General. 


