THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE II—continued LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED—continued

		LICER	NCES SUF	RENDERE	d or Rev	'OKEDCO	ntinued			
	Nam	e of Licer	isee						Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried On
Richardson, M. W. Ltd					••	••			31/12/79	Christchurch
Robin Crooks Ltd.	••		••	•••	••	••	••	••	31/10/79	Auckland
Saint Martins Services (Lott, Pa	as)	••			••	••	1/7/79	Christchurch		
Salmond and Spraggon Ltd.	••							••	1/7/80	Auckland Christchurch Dunedin Napier Wellington
Sawyer, George Rex and Brinton, Marina, trading as Cree Craft									1/3/80	Wanaka
Schofield, Dennis and Margaret	, trading a	is Confec	tionery A	Agencies	••	••	••	••	21/5/80	Auckland
Service Units Ltd	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	1/7/80	Waikino
Sharp and Co. (Sharp, Gavin B	rien, tradi	ng as)	••	••	••	••	••	••	7/2/79	Auckland
Sharp, Gavin Brien, trading as	Sharp and	Co.	••	••	••	••	••	••	7/2/79	Auckland
Sherwood Sales (Howarth, Dou	iglas Sydno	ey and Ho	owarth, I	Dorothy,	trading a	as)	••	••	1/7/80	Rotorua
Singer Sewing Machine Co. (A	division o	f Singer S	lewing N	Iachine C	o. Inc. U	J.S.A.)	••		20/4/80	Auckland
Smithyman, Graeme Kenneth a	nd Diana	Ann, trac	ling as V	Vaitakere	Woodwa	are	••		31/3/80	Kemeu
Spherex Chemicals Ltd				••				••	31/3/80	Auckland
Stewart David Bruce and McKo	own, Amy	Louise				••	••	••	1/7/80	Taupo
Stewart Importing Co. Ltd.					••	••			30/4/80	Mount Wellington
Stubbing, R. P. Ltd.				••	••		••		30/6/80	Auckland
Swift, Doreen Catherine				••		••	••		2/11/79	Christchurch
Tasag Industries Ltd	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	31/7/80	Greymouth
Tauranga Printing Co. Ltd.	• •	• •	••	••	••	••		••	31/12/79	Tauranga
Technicast Foundries Ltd.	••					••	••	••	23/7/80	Onehunga
Thornton, Ian William	••		••		••				31/5/80	Helensville
Toop, C. C., and Co. Ltd.		••			••				30/4/80	Mount Wellington
Trailer Manufacturing Ltd.	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	30/6/77	Christchurch
Vanella Wines (Jelas, Frank The	omas trad	ing as)				••			31/5/80	Riverhead
Van Koten, Cornelis Gerardus A									29/2/80	Invercargill
Van Roten, Corners Gerardus A Venroy Sales and Marketing Ltd		-			-		-			Lyttelton
Victor Toys (Victor, Maurice, tra		••	••	••	••	••	••			Auckland
victor roys (victor, maurice, tra	ung as)	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	30/ 3/ 19	Auvalanu
Waitakere Woodware (Smithym							••	••		Kemeu
Wareham Enterprises (Wareham, Ronald Sturgess and Sylvia Jean, trading as)								••	30/9/79	Auckland
			g as Wai	eham En	terprises	••	••	••	30/9/79	Auckland
Welders and Engineers (Hasting		••	••	••	••	••	••	••		Hastings
Westerns Golden Coast (Auckla	nd) Ltd.	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	29/2/80	Auckland
Wholesale and Indent Ltd.	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	30/4/80	Mount Wellington
Wisneski, Loma Willo	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	31/3/80	Auckland
Dated at Wellington this 2nd	day of Oc	tober 198	0.					та	VEAN C	mutrollor of Customs

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Post Office—Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work		Successful Tenderer		Amount of Tender Accepted \$		
Omokoroa: New Telephone Exchange (P.O.H.Q. 3/1374/1)	••	••	••	Miden Construction Co. Ltd.	••	77,982.00

W. H. HICKSON, Director-General.